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Larry Derrick
Nicole Aagaard/Kim Best
Rocky Mountain Cancer
Data Systems
410 Chipeta Way #230
Salt Lake City, Utah  84108
PH: (801) 581-4307
Fax: (801) 581-5704
larry.derrick@m.cc.utah.edu
nicole.aagaard@m.cc.utah.edu
kim.best@m.cc.utah.edu
mark.hunzeker@m.cc.utah.edu
david.fawcett@m.cc.utah.edu
lf11@utah.edu

AZ
Chris Newton
Arizona Cancer Registry
Arizona Department of Health Services
150 North 18th Ave, Suite 550
Phoenix, AZ 85007-3248
PH: (602) 542-7324
               542-7328 Amy Stoll
                542-7323 Brenda Smith

    542-7308 Georgia
Fax: (602) 542-7362
geyee@hs.state.az.us
cnewton@hs.state.az.us
bsmith@hs.state.az.us

CO
Colorado Central Cancer Registry
4300 Cherry Creek Dr South (A-5)
Denver, CO 80246-1530
PH: (303) 692-2542 Randi
                692-2544 Jack
                692-2546 Candi, Valarie
                692-2548 Annie, Beatrice Barnes
                692-2550 Carol, Michiel Bender
                692-2554 Vicki,  Frances Bell
                692-2549 Winona
                692-2593 Suzanne
                692-2545 Susan (sec)
Fax: (303) 691-7721
Robin.Bott@state.co.us
Jack.Finch@state.co.us

DC
Murrell Fitzgerald
Bureau of Cancer Control
825 North Capitol Street N.E.
Room 3144
Washington, D.C.  20002
PH: (202) 724-7703 Murrell Fitzgerald
Cell:(202)329-6037
Fax: (202) 442-4796 or 442-9432
mfitzgerald@dchealth.com

DE
Colleen Ferber
Delaware Cancer Registry
2055 Limestone Road  Suite 213
Wilmington, DE 19808
PH: (302) 995-8605

Bob
Colleen
Val (Valerie Loper)
Vickie
Betty

Fax: (302) 995-8250
Cathy Moore for contracts
                     PH: (302) 739-5617

          Fax: (302) 739-6617
robert.mcbride@state.de.us
Colleen.Ferber@state.de.us

ID
Stacey Carson
Cancer Data Registry of Idaho
615 N. Seventh Street
Boise, ID 83702-5502
PH: (208) 338-5100  ex: 210
            “    “  Denise  ex: 211
            “    “  Nancy   ex: 212
                    Jessica  ex: 213

        Chris      ex: 214
Fax: (208) 338-7800
scarson@teamiha.org
djozwik@teamiha.org
nbreier@teamiha.org
jshew@teamiha.org
cjohnson@teamiha.org

IL



Tiefu Shen
Illinois State Cancer Reg.
Illinois State Department of Public Health
605 West Jefferson St
Springfield, IL  62761
PH: (217) 785-1873 Tiefu

    785-1873 Jan
                557-0183 Larry

    785-3852 Mel
    524-1412 Pam 

(217) 558-0401 Gina Johnson
Fax: (217) 524-1770
jsnodgra@idph.state.il.us
lhebert@idph.state.il.us

IN
Martha Graves
Cancer Registry
Indiana State Dept of Health
2 N. Meridian St., Sec. 7-D
Indianapolis, IN  46204-3006
PH: (317) 233-7424 Martha
            7703 Shelley
                7723 Lisa
                7158 Marsha

     7099 Steve Nygaard
                       1272 Jackie Harber 
Fax: (317) 233-7722
mgraves@isdh.state.in.us
sbolting@isdh.state.in.us
llague@isdh.state.in.us
Lwitheri@isdh.state.un.us Lisa Witherite

CCC
Mindy Burch
Cancer Data Systems Manager
Community Cancer Care, Inc.
5005 Evanston Ave.
Indianapolis, IN  46205
PH: (317) 833-1268
Fax: (317) 257-2191

     833-1205 Carol
     924-4233 Fax # for Carol

mlbccc@aol.com
cjlesch@juno.com

KS
John Keighley

Kansas Cancer Registry
University of Kansas Medical Center
5028 Robinson
3901 Rainbow Blvd.
Kansas City, KS  66160-7312
PH: (913) 588-4727 Debrah Church
       (913) 588-2792 John

            4723 Cris
Fax: (913) 588-4790
jkeighle@kumc.edu

LA
Vivien Chen
Director/Epidemiologist
1600 Canal Street
Suite 900A
New Orleans, LA 70112
PH: (504) 568-4716
Fax: (504-568-2493
vchen@lsuhsc.edu 
Nadine Johnston: (318) 342-1820

MT
Debbi Lemons
Montana Central Tumor Registry
Dept of Public Health & Human Services
1400 Broadway
Cogswell Bldg, room b 102
P.O. Box 202952
Helena, MT 59620
PH:  (406) 444-2618 Janae

     444-6786 Debbi
              444-6710 Diane

     444-6709 Carol
Fax: (406) 444-6557
dlemons@state.mt.us
Jbright@state.mt.us 

NS
Steve Frederick
Nebraska Cancer Registry
Nebraska Dept of Health
301 Centennial Mall South
P.O. Box 95007
Lincoln, NE  68509-5009
PH: (402) 471-0147
Fax: (402) 471-9728
Steve:Steve.Frederick@HHSS.state.ne.us

NE
Judy Paradies



Nebraska Cancer Registry
8601 West Dodge Rd
Suite 114A
Omaha, NE 68114
PH: (402) 354-3393

     3392 Suzanne McKinney
3391 Mary Lien

Fax: (402) 354-3387
Judy: jparadi@nmhs.org
Suzanne: smckinn@nmhs.org
Mary: mlien@nmhs.org

NJ
Henry Lewis / Celia Troisi
Cancer Registry Program
NJ Dept of Health
3635 Quaker Bridge Road
CN 369
Trenton, NJ  08625-0369
PH: (609) 588-3500 Betsy
                588-3500 Toshi /Celia

    588-7264 Henry
    588-3504 Ruth Filipowicz

Fax: (609) 588-3638
hlewis@doh.state.nj.us
tabe@doh.state.nj.us
ctroisi@doh.state.nj.us
Thomas.english@doh.state.nj.us
Suzanne.schwartz@doh.state.nj.us

NH
Bruce Riddle
New Hampshire State Cancer Registry
P.O. Box 186
Hanover, NH 03755
Courier Address:
444 Mount Support Road
Suite 205 Colburn Hill
Lebanon, NH 03756
PH: (603) 653-1036
Fax: (603) 653-1050

            Maria Celaya
   1036 Bruce Riddle
            Cynthia Dreyer

diane.e.campbell@dartmouth.edu
bruce.l.riddle@dartmouth.edu
marsha.d.berry@dartmouth.edu
maria.o.celaya@dartmouth.edu

NV
Karen Power

Program Manager
Nevada Cancer Registry
3811 West Charleston Suite #208
Las Vegas, NV 89102
PH: (702) 486-6260 ex. 224

ex. 227 Phyllis Wiggins
     ex. 222 Brenna Carson

ex. 229 Veronica Hatch
ex. 231 Anedrea Hodges
ex. 232 Chris Jacobsen

Fax: (702) 486-7602
kpowerv@nsndlv.stae.nv.us
bcarson@nshdlv.state.nv.us
vthatch@nshdlv.state.nv.us
mapankiw@nshdlv.state.nv.us
ahodges@nshdlv.state.nv.us

NRCI
Marilyn White, Vice President
Northeast Regional Cancer Inst
Regional Cancer Registry
University of Scranton Campus
Scranton, PA  18510-4701
PH: (570) 941-6315
Fax: (570) 941-7954
whitem2@uofs.edu

OK
Charlotte Russell
Chronic Disease Service
State Dept of Health
(mailing address)
1000 N.E. 10th Street
Oklahoma City, OK  73117-1299
PH: (405) 271-4072 ex. 57119

  ex. 57121 Paula Jennings
(Ph.D)  ex. 57129 Janis Campbell

Fax: (405) 271-6315
charlotr@health.state.ok.us
paulaj@health.state.ok.us
janisc@health.state.ok.us
shelbyr@health.state.ok.us
KarenDe@health.state.ok.us
Cheryl@health.state.ok.us

OH
Bette Smith
Ohio State Cancer Registry



Bureau of Chronic Disease
Ohio Department of Health
246 N. High Street
P.O. Box 118
Columbus, OH  43266-0118
PH: (614) 644-7058
                466-5350 Georgette
                728-4158 Jim

     728-9548 Bill   995-5973 Kathy
     644-8990 Hans
     466-0894 Barb

Fax: (614) 644-1909
wruising@gw.odh.state.oh.us
jirwin@gw.odh.state.oh.us
bsmith@gw.odh.state.oh.us
hmonnig@gw.odh.state.oh.us
NDEARING@odh.state.oh.us
ghaydu@gw.odh.state.oh.us
Kratliff@gw.odh.state.oh.us

OR
Donald Shipley
Oregon State Cancer Registry
800 N.E. Oregon St.  Suite 730
Portland, OR 97232-2162
PH: (503) 731-3234
                731-4970 Jennifer

     731-4625 Joan
     731-4858 Deborah/Sean/Jeff

Fax: (503) 731-4848
donald.k.shipley@state.or.us
jennifer.m.mccoy@state.or.us
Sean.n.demaio@state.or.us
Deborha.j.towell@state.or.us
Recinda at Home: (503) 282-7587
                  Office: (503) 731-4858

RI
Dottie Darcy
Hosp. Assoc. of Rhode Island
Cancer Information System

880 Butler Drive (Suite One)
Providence, RI 02906
PH: (401) 274-4274 general number
          274-1804 Dottie
          274-1780 Sheila
          274-1824 Laura
Fax: (401) 274-1838
(shipping)
345 Blackstone Blvd.
Weld Building, 2nd Floor
Providence, RI 02906
dottied@hari.org
chriso@hari.org
paulines@hari.org
laurav@hari.org

UT
Rosemary Dibble
Utah Cancer Registry
546 Chipeta Way #410
Salt Lake City, UT  84108
PH: (801) 581-8407
Fax: (801) 581-4560
rdibble@hsc.utah.edu
kelli.rapp@hsc.utah.edu
tara.schipaanboord@hsc.utah.edu
belinda.taylor@hsc.utah.edu
sharon.bair@hsc.utah.edu

VA
Howard Jim Martin (786-4937)
Virginia Cancer Registry
Virginia Dept of Health
1500 East Main Street Room 114
P.O. Box 2448
Richmond, VA 23218
PH: (804) 786-1668 Leslie
               864-7860 Bonita

     371-4053 Morris
     786-4938 John “Eric” Martin
     786-9513 Michael Bowman

Fax: (804) 371-4061
bbryant@vdh.state.va.us
Hmartin@vdh.state.va.us
jim.martin@vdh.virginia.gov 

VM
Raye-Ann Dorn
Veterans Affairs Central Cancer Registry
2CN-133 Oncology
50 Irving Street, NW



Washington, DC 20422
PH: (202) 745-8000 ex. 5801
raye-anne.dorn@med.va.gov

WA
Kay Hicks
Blue Mountain Oncology Program
2316 Eastgate St. #105
Walla Walla, WA  99362
PH: (509) 529-8450, 8458
Fax: (509) 529-4461
hickskay@bmi.net
suelsue@bmi.net

Heidi Everitt
BMOP Tri Cities Office
7350 W. Deschutes A220
Kennewick, WA 99336
PH: (509) 736-3611
Fax: (509) 736-0958
bruche@bmi.net

WV
Pat Colsher
WV Cancer Registry
WV Dept of Health and Human Resources
350 Capitol Street, Room 126
Charleston, WV  25301-3715
PH: (304) 558-6419

6472 Pat Colsher
6471 Darlene Maxwell
6472 Myra Fernatt
6422 Carol Brown
6423 LeeAnn Phalen
6424 Leslie Boner

Fax: (304) 558-4463
carolbrown@wvdhhr.org
leslieboner@wvdhhr.org
darlenemaxwell@wvdhhr.org
leeannphalen@wvdhhr.org
myrafernatt@wvdhhr.org
patcolsher@wvdhhr.org

WY
WY Cancer Surveillance Program
Department of Health
6101 Yellowstone Road
Suite 259 A
Cheyenne, WY 82002

PH: (307) 777-7951
     777-3477
     777-6298 Patti (Abstract coord)
     777-6014 Kathy
     777-7663 Berna
     777-3657 Monica
     777-7356 Ginger (Follow up)

1-800-458-5847 option 3
Fax: (307) 777-8604
bglass@state.wy.us
ksciero@state.wy.us
Preese@state.wy.us
Masher1@state.wy.us
gander2@statw.wy.us


